SSTA SQA 2024 Survey

S S I A Subject and Qualification Level response

| | | | | | |_May-23
Nat4 Nat5 Higher Adv Higher

Yes No n/a Yes No n/a Yes No n/a Yes No n/a
Art and Design 22% 63% 1% 6% 91% 0% 6% 85% 3% 23% 65% 11%
Drama 13% 87% 0% 19% 56% 25% 13% 69% 19% 13% 50% 19%
Music 31% 47% 6% 42% 52% 0% 5% 91% 0% 3% 92% 0%
Physical Education 45% 38% 3% 44% 49% 2% 32% 59% 7% 21% 23% 44%
English 21% 75% 1% 23% 68% 4% 23% 64% 5% 25% 45% 12%
Mathematics 45% 49% 0% 51% 40% 3% 19% 70% 4% 16% 67% 10%
Modern Foreign Languages 15% 75% 2% 9% 87% 0% 8% 85% 1% 15% 67% 9%
History 38% 51% 1% 13% 88% 0% 14% 75% 0% 22% 47% 19%
Geography 22% 64% 1% 8% 85% 0% 6% 88% 0% 19% 42% 32%
Modern Studies 23% 66% 4% 9% 86% 0% 7% 91% 0% 11% 45% 36%
Religious Moral Education 33% 56% 2% 20% 67% 2% 13% 79% 3% 16% 36% 29%
Biology 31% 60% 3% 25% 66% 0% 8% 85% 1% 17% 67% 4%
Chemistry 23% 59% 9% 13% 77% 0% 10% 83% 1% 24% 61% 5%
Physics 31% 50% 5% 25% 66% 0% 10% 85% 1% 26% 67% 1%
Business Education 44% 47% 3% 49% 42% 6% 44% 44% 6% 29% 21% 40%
Computing Science 42% 39% 6% 30% 45% 18% 19% 56% 19% 16% 45% 29%
Home Economics 30% 67% 0% 12% 76% 3% 7% 69% 24% 1% 32% 64%
Technological Education 20% 73% 1% 25% 70% 2% 27% 64% 6% 19% 51% 23%




SST/

SQA Markers
Have or are marker 53%
Intend to mark 35%

Majority pupils ready

Yes 12%
No 68%
Some 20%

Return to Pre Pandemic Arrangements

Yes 19%
No 68%
Not sure 12%

Increased Teacher Workload

None 3%
Little 8%
Moderate 14%
Lot 26%
Great Deal 50%

SSTA SQA 2024 Survey

Members Responses to Survey Questions

SQA Experience Pre Covid

Yes 92%
No 5%
Some 3%
Increased Pupil Support

None 3%
Little 6%
Moderate 19%
Lot 38%
Great Deal 33%

Return to Pre- Pandemic Arrangements

Nat 4 30%
Nat 5 26%
Higher 15%
Adv Higher 18%

Hayward Review Complete

Yes 85%
No 8%
not sure 7%
Resist Change

Yes 63%
No 13%
Not sure 24%
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